

GAHC010281312023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7350/2023

DALIM DAS
S/O LATE SURENDRA NATH DAS
R/O NARAYANPUR, BYE LANE 2, H/NO. 16, GANESHGURI,
GUWAHATI-781006
DIST. KAMRUP (METRO), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006,
DIST. KAMRUP (METRO), ASSAM

2:THE UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND HEAD OF
FOREST FORCE

ASSAM
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-781037

4:THE ADDL. CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (T)

LOWER ASSAM ZONE
BASISTHA
GUWAHATI-781029

5:THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)

ASSAM
GUWAHATI-78102

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B D KONWAR SR. ADV.

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

:: ORDER ::

11-03-2024

Heard Mr. H. Agarwal, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. D. Gogoi learned standing counsel Forest Department prays for 2 weeks time for file counter affidavit.

List the matter after 2 weeks.

Mr. R. K. Talukdar learned standing counsel, AG appears for the respondent No. 5.

Comparing Assistant